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Methodology

These are the findings of an Innovative Research Group (INNOVATIVE) poll conducted from September 20t to
September 24, 2015. In the following slides we will refer to data from this poll as “Wave 4 (September)”.

This online survey of 2,805 Canadians was conducted using both INNOVATIVE’s Canada 20/20 national panel
(n=1,534) and additional sample provided by Survey Sampling International (n=1,271).

Tracking is drawn from two previous waves of online polling: “Wave 1 (July)” from July 24th-30th, 2015, n=2833;
and “Wave 2 (August)” from August 24t to August 31%t, 2015, n=3,631; and “Wave 3 (September)” from
September 4th-10th, 2015, n=2,121.

The Canada 20/20 Panel is recruited from a wide variety of sources to reflect the age, gender, region and
language characteristics of the country as a whole.

The sample is then weighted to ensure that the overall sample's composition reflects that of the actual
Canadian population according to Census data. To control for a possible attitudinal bias in online sample, when
we can we weight online data using party identification from a random telephone poll. Waves, 1, 2, and 4 were
weighted in this way. No recent telephone data was available for Wave 3.

Because the sample included oversamples in some smaller provinces, the final weighted sample size is N=2,000.

INNOVATIVE provides each panellist with a unique URL via an email invitation so that only invited panel
members are able to complete the survey and panel members can only complete a particular survey once.

Since online surveys are not random probability based samples, a margin of error can not be calculated. The
Marketing Research and Intelligence Association prohibits statements about margins of sampling error or
population estimates with regard to most online panels.

Note: Graphs and tables may not always total 100% due to rounding values rather than any error in °® ‘i eee®

data. Sums are added before rounding numbers. INNOVATIVE
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Regions: Where did respondents come from?

Regional groupings include:
= British Columbia (Yukon)

= Alberta (Northwest Territories) o

= Prairie Region (Manitoba, Saskatchewan and Nunavut) Natlonal

" 8”tab”° Unweighted n=2,805
= Quebec )

. Weighted n=2,000

Atlantic (PEI, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia and Newfoundland & Labrador)

British Columbia
Unweighted n=486
Weighted n=270

{

Quebec
Unweighted n=680
Weighted n=478

Prairies
Unweighted n=192
Weighted n=128

Alberta

Unweighted n=336
Weighted n=217

\

Ontario

. )
Atlantic
Unweighted n=207
Weighted n=143
S

Unweighted n=904
Weighted n=764
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Weights: Region, Age, Gender

BC Alberta

Unweighted
(n-size)

18-34

Unweighted
(n-size)

35-44

Weighted

Atlantic ‘
(n-size)

Canada

Weighted
(n-size)

Gender

Unweighted
(n-size)

Weighted
(n-size)

o ..
°® & °®
K
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Weighting by party ID

In several recent provincial elections, some or all of the final online polls failed to predict the outcome. In some cases
they predicted the wrong winner. While we can weight to make the online reflect the broader population on a few
demographics, there is a question of whether online samples may be different in terms of political attitudes.

To control for a possible attitudinal bias in online sample, when we can we weight online data using party identification
from a random telephone poll. We timed our most recent national telephone poll of randomly-selected cell and land
line numbers to finish at the same time as our current online poll. We have used those numbers to weight the online
data. The tables below show the impact on vote by region. It makes a small difference to the national results but a
bigger difference in Alberta, the Prairies and Ontario. We believe the results using the Party Identification weight but
you can use your own judgement in deciding which to believe.

Alberta

MEIRES

Ontario

Atlantic Canada

PID | REG | PID | REG
Conservative 14.7% | 17.1% | 18.4% | 21.8%
Liberal 13.4% | 14.2% | 39.7% | 36.6%
_ 30.2% | 30.4% | 21.3% | 19.7%
Bloc Quebecois 12.8% | 19.0%
Green/Other 12.5% | 11.1% | 5.1% | 5.1% | 10.9% | 10.7% | 7.3% | 7.1% | 6.5% | 4.0% | 6.4% | 8.5%
Undecided/WNV 74% | 7.8% | 12.0% | 11.2% | 14.7% | 13.7% | 9.7% | 8.6% | 22.4% | 15.4% | 14.2% | 13.4%
PID = Weighted according to telephone party ID distribution in addition to standard demographic welghts o
REG = Standard demographic weights only o’ " oo’
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RSH about Conservatives: public debate impact is
improving for Conservatives

Have you read, seen or heard anything Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot
about Stephen Harper and the federal more favourable, somewhat more favourable,
Conservative party in the last few days? somewhat less favourable or a lot less favourable

towards Stephen Harper and the federal

Conservative party, or did it make no difference?

B Wave 2 (Aug '15

63% (Aug '15)
60% M Wave 3 (Sep '15)

A lot more favourable More favourable:

3% ] ' V.
0 Wave 4 (Sep '15) 12% L W2: 16%
Somewhat more W3:18%
favourable W4: 24%
38%
33%
Made no difference 34%
36%
Somewhat less Less
favourable favourable:
L W2:48%
36% W3: 46‘70
A lot less favourable 35% . 0
W4: 40%

Don't Know

Yes No Don't Know

B Wave 2 (Aug '15) m Wave 3 (Sep '15)
® Wave 4 (Sep '15)



RSH for CPC: Syrian refugees, Fighter jets and security

top mentions for CPC

And what did you read, see, or hear about Stephen Harper and the federal Conservative Party? [n=1028]

Syrian refugees- changed his stance

Not doing enough for Syrians

Fighter jet controversy (F35, F18)
Security/Terrorism/Foreign Policy/Military

Terry Fox Run donation promises

Election coverage/leaders debate - general
Citizenship ceremonies — against Nigabs
Conservative economic plan - jobs, economy
Best choice in these economic times / Stay the course
Attacks/belittles all other parties

Budget surplus/balancing budget

Harper on the campaign trail (general)

Old stock Canadians/division among Canadians
On Tv/Radio - General

Lying to public/Evading Questions

Negative comments about Conservatives/Harper (general)
Leadership/Vision for future/Positive

More Conservative scandals, corruption

Making negative comments

Windsor announcements - manufacturing fund
Job creation plan - 1.3M net jobs by 2020
Attacks on Harper

Attacks on Trudeau- not ready to lead, too young
Campaign promises - general

Harper debate performance (general)

Mike Duffy trial and Nigel Wright testimony
Conservative government record

Lower taxes/tax cuts for corporations

Doesn't want change/his way is the only way/same old rhetoric
Home Renovation Tax Credit

Other

Don't Know/None

Note: Refused (2%) not shown.

Other includes:
Fell in polls

Conservative scanda
Comments about Ha

Senate expenses sca
Ads (tv, radio) vs. Ha

Photo ops

15%

Syria total:

12%

UCCB/Income Splitting/TFSA

Controlled events/ Limited exposure to the press

Is / “Pee-gate”
rper on social media

Harper to help middle class

ndal

Harper saying he is not perfect

rper

Ads (tv, radio) vs. Trudeau

INNOVATIVE
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RSH Impact for CPC: Fighter Jets and Syria both appear to

be hurting Conservatives

And what did you read, see, or hear about Stephen Harper and the federal Conservative Party? BY Did what
you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat less
favourable or a lot less favourable towards Stephen Harper and the federal Conservative party, or did it make

no difference?

Fighter jet controversy (F35, F18) (N=103)

Changed his stance on Syrian refugees (N=94)
Security and Terrorism (N=89)

Terry Fox Run donation promises (N=51)

Election coverage/leaders debate - general (N=48)
Citizenship ceremonies — against Nigabs (N=46)
Conservative economic plan - jobs, economy (N=31)
Best choice in these economic times / Stay the course (N=29)
Attacks/belittles all other parties (N=29)

Budget surplus/balancing budget (N=28)

Harper on the campaign trail (general) (N=27)

Not doing enough for Syrians (N=26)

On Tv/Radio - General (N=26)

Old stock Canadians/division among Canadians (N=25)
Lying to public/Evading Questions (N=22)

Making negative comments (N=16)

Leadership/Vision for future/Positive (N=17)

More Conservative scandals, corruption (N=17)
Making negative comments (N=16)

Windsor announcements - manufacturing fund (N=14)
Job creation plan - 1.3M net jobs by 2020 (N=13)
Attacks on Harper (N=11)

Attacks on Trudeau- not ready to lead, too young (N=11)

M Less favourable

Note: Only codes with N>=10 are included in this analysis

39%
31%
31%
67%
25%
20%
13%
24%
66%
21%
58% e
64% LY
73% =
58% .
82% o
31%
36%
31%
55%
45%

9%

B More favourable .-

NNOVATIVE
R

82%
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RSH impact for CPC: TfC tories still responding favourably to
public debate about CPC, although 23% felt less favourable

Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat
less favourable or a lot less favourable towards Stephen Harper and the federal Conservative party, or did it

make no difference?

Core CPC
Soft CPC

TfC Time for change CPC

Segments Uncertain

Soft anti-CPC

Hostile

CPC

Liberal

NDP

BQ
Unaligned
Green/Other

Party ID

B A lot more favourable
B Somewhat less favourable

36%
17%
37%
9% PN
% 9%
31%

31%
B% 8%
8%5%
16%
8%
6%

33%
34%
11%
6%
7%

B Somewhat more favourable
B A lot less favourable

22%

23%
43%

B Made no difference
Don't Know

38%

4%
8% 3%
17% 6%

23%

6% 4%

INNOVATIVE
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RSH about Liberals: 7-point drop in September on RSH

about Liberals, now less favourable impression

Have you read, seen or heard anything
about Justin Trudeau and the federal Liberal

party in the last few days?

59%
52%  52%

B Wave 2 (Aug '15)

Wave 3 (Sep '15)
Wave 4 (Sep '15)

38%

8% 8% 10%

Yes

Don't Know

Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot
more favourable, somewhat more favourable,
somewhat less favourable or a lot less favourable
towards Justin Trudeau and the federal Liberal party,
or did it make no difference?

A lot more favourable

Somewhat more
favourable

Made no difference

Somewhat less
favourable

A lot less favourable

Don't Know

o 3%

1%
1%

B Wave 2 (Aug '15)
Wave 4 (Sep '15)

. 14
15%

14%

I 5%
| 24% _|
I 359%

. 9%

9%
10%

. 15%

14%

21

W2:39%
W3: 40%
W4: 38%

36%

30%

Less favourable:
W2:23%
W3:23%
W4: 31%

Wave 3 (Sep '15)

More favourable:



RSH about Trudeau: Fighter Jets, admitting to deficitand *“
ads top mentions for this week

And what did you read, see, or hear about Justin Trudeau and the federal Liberal party? [n=1008]

Cancellation of fighter jets (F35) / support Navy

Admits will have a deficit for a while

Ads- on TV (general)

Ads- Trudeau response to CPC ads: he's ready

Ads- Liberal (general)

Syrian/Refugee crisis

Attacks on Trudeau - not ready, too young, hair, inexperienced
Trudeau to protect middle class with higher taxes for wealthy
Economic plan and team announcement with Martin- jobs, economy, budget
Leaders debates/general election coverage

Positive comments about Trudeau (general)

Supports wearing of Nigab during citizenship ceremonies

Trudeau debate performance (general)

Seen on television (general)

Negative comments about Trudeau (general)

Trudeau on national security and foreign policy (C-51, Canada abroad, ISIS)
Infrastructure issues

Cultural funding - investing in the arts

Trudeau on the campaign trail (general)

Flip flopping/unclear stances/vague answers - negative

Campaign promises

Trudeau stands for positive change

Other

Note: "Don't know" (2%), “Refused” (2%) not shown.

5%
4%

14%

—— Ads: 6%

28%

Other includes:

Legalize marijuana

Won't consider a coalition

Trudeau standing in the polls

Stance on Child Tax Benefit & TFSA
Families- Trudeau on child care, daycare,
parental leave

Attacks on Harper

Trudeau on social media

Trudeau vision for the future

Trudeau platform (general)

Ads- (tv, radio) vs. Trudeau he's not ready
Changes to El

Trudeau reaching out to prominent Liberals (



RSH impact for LPC: Fighter jets having mixed impact,
deficit negative; positive impact for refugee crisis

14

And what did you read, see, or hear about Justin Trudeau and the Liberal Party? BY Did what you read, see or
hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat less favourable or a lot
less favourable towards Justin Trudeau and the federal Liberal Party, or did it make no difference?

Cancellation of fighter jets (F35) / support Navy (N=287)

Admits will have a deficit for a while (N=78)

Syrian/Refugee crisis (N=51)

Attacks on Trudeau - not ready, too young, hair, inexperienced (N=44)
Ads- on TV (general) (N=38)

Trudeau to protect middle class with higher taxes for wealthy (N=34)
Economic plan and team announcement with Martin- jobs, economy, budget (N=30)
Leaders debates/general election coverage (N=29)

Positive comments about Trudeau (general) (N=27)

Supports wearing of Nigab during citizenship ceremonies (N=26)
Trudeau debate performance (general) (N=26)

Seen on television (general) (N=23)

Negative comments about Trudeau (general) (N=20)

Don't Know (N=17)

Trudeau on national security and foreign policy (C-51, Canada abroad, ISIS) (N=16)
Infrastructure issues (N=15)

Cultural funding - investing in the arts (N=15)

Trudeau on the campaign trail (general) (N=15)

Bad Respondent (N=15)

Flip flopping/unclear stances/vague answers - negative (N=14)
Campaign promises (N=13)

Trudeau stands for positive change (N=12)

Ads- Liberal (general) (N=12)

M Less favourable

Note: Only codes with N>=10 are included in this analysis

37%
49%
29%
25%

23%

13%

12%
20%
21%

85%
23%
30%
70%
24%
56%

13%
13%
20%

93%
23%

8%

39%
33%
35%

18%

43%

26%

4%

65%
43%
41%
81%

42%

30%

5%

29%
25%

87%
47%

27%

7%
23%

B More favourable

47%

58%

oot o*
[ ] <
° o

o )
[ “.e0®
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RSH impact for LPC: TfC tories, NDP identifiers, Unaligned ~
like what they heard about Trudeau and the Liberal party

Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat
less favourable or a lot less favourable towards Justin Trudeau and the federal Liberal party, or did it make no

difference?

Core CPC
Soft CPC

TfC Time for change CPC

Segments Uncertain

Soft anti-CPC

Hostile

CPC

Liberal

NDP

BQ
Unaligned
Green/Other

Party ID

B A lot more favourable
B Somewhat less favourable

%% 20% 15%
3% 10% 45%
25% 29%
% 23%
12%
24%

3% 10% 24%
31%
14% 28%
10% 14%
9% 26%
8% 34%

B Somewhat more favourable
B A lot less favourable

60%
18% 23%
20% 8% 17% 29
53% 12% 9%
34% 13% 8% 3%
30% 6% 8%

47%
30% 4% 4%
10%  11% 1§
33%

9% 19% 5%

10% 14% 1§

B Made no difference

= Don't Know
e®’’" ..
°® .;'....o'
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RSH about NDP: Recall steady about Mulcair and NDP, but”
what respondents hear is less favourable than last wave

e Have you read, seen or heard anything

about Thomas Mulcair and the federal NDP
in the last few days?

47%
41% 42%

49%

50 6%
0,
I 10%g5, 1 2%

® Wave 2 (Aug '15)

Wave 3 (Sep '15)
Wave 4 (Sep '15)

Yes

Don't Know

e Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot

more favourable, somewhat more favourable,
somewhat less favourable or a lot less favourable
towards Thomas Mulcair and the federal NDP, or did
it make no difference?

15y More favourable:
A lot more favourable 12% ore tavourable:
11% - W2:37%
| W3:33%
somewhat more N 22%
omewhat more 20% Wa: 30%
_ 19%
I 34%
Made no difference 3%%
_ 33%
Somewhat less o %%g’ ]
favourable 13% Less favourable:
e [ W27k
A lot less favourable 17% W3: 28%
| 23% W4: 36%
0 2% N
Don't Know 1%
1%

B Wave 2 (Aug '15) Wave 3 (Sep '15)
Wave 4 (Sep '15)



RSH for NDP: S15/daycare, fighter jets, veterans and Y
Nigab issue top mentions

@ And what did you read, see, or hear about Thomas Mulcair and the federal NDP? [n=827]

Families- Mulcair on child care, $15/daycare

F35 fighter jets stance / criticism of Trudeau's position
Changes to veterans policies - restore veteran's affairs offices
Citizenship ceremony - Nigab issue

Syrian refugee crisis - wants to take more in

Leaders debates/general election coverage

Mulcair on the campaign trail (general)

Making spending promises but won't say where money's...

Ads-general

Healthcare/pharmacare plans

Employment Insurance (El)

Balancing the budget

Election promises/platform

Mulcair debate performance (general)
Security/foreign affairs/military

Unclear stances/lies

Newfie comment

Positive comments about NDP/Mulcair (general)
Negative comments about NDP/Mulcair (general)
Attacks on Harper

In the media - general

NDP economic plan- jobs, economy

Mulcair to help middle class

Seniors- increase pensions (GIS), restore 65 for CPP
Mulcair will raise corporate taxes

Will increase taxes

Other

Don't know

Note: "Refused" (2%) not shown.

7%
7%
6%
6%
5%
5%
4%
4%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
3%

Other includes:

Mulcair criticisms of oil pipelines

NDP won't run a deficit

Stances on coalition government/abolishing
the senate

Increased support for Quebec

Good leadership/best choice

NDP's money scandal

Ads (tv, radio) vs. Harper

Will increase taxes

Comments about Mulcair on social media
Aerospace/tech funding/jobs

Minimum wage

Wants to restore home mail delivery
Union support

Mulcair vision for the future

16%

INNOVATIVE
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RSH for NDP: S15/daycare leaves people feeling less
favourable

And what did you read, see, or hear about Thomas Mulcair and the federal NDP? BY Did what you read, see or
hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat less favourable or a lot
less favourable towards Thomas Mulcair and the federal NDP, or did it make no difference?

Families- Mulcair on child care, $15/daycare - will take years to achieve (N=57) 47%

14%

F35 fighter jets stance / criticism of Trudeau's position (N=55) 33% 259%

15%

Changes to veterans policies - restore veteran's affairs offices, financial support (N=53)
Citizenship ceremony - Nigab issue (N=47) 70%
Syrian refugee crisis - wants to take more in (N=42) 3 1%
Leaders debates/general election coverage (N=40) 30%

47%
17%
40%

42%

15%

Mulcair on the campaign trail (general) (N=36)

8%
Making spending promises but won't say where the money's coming from (N=35) 83%
Ads-general (N=29) 17%

Healthcare/pharmacare plans (N=28) 4%

12%

34%
68%
Employment Insurance (El) (N=26) 54%
Balancing the budget (N=25) 52%
Election promises/platform (N=23) 52%
Security/foreign affairs/military (N=18) 61%
Unclear stances/lies (N=18) 8 39,

Mulcair debate performance (general) (N=18)

16%
17%
11%

22% 39%

Positive comments about NDP/Mulcair (general) (N=14)
Newfie comment (N=14) 21%

15%

93%

7%
In the media - general (N=13)
Attacks on Harper (N=13) 549%
Negative comments about NDP/Mulcair (general) (N=13) 69%

NDP economic plan- jobs, economy (N=11)

23%
31%

18% 64%
M Less favourable M More favourable o

Note: Only codes with N>=10 are included in this analysis INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH GROUP



RSH impact for NDP: over half of Time for Change Tories and
nearly 3-in-10 LPC identifiers feel more favourable

Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat
less favourable or a lot less favourable towards Thomas Mulcair and the federal NDP, or did it make no

difference?
Core CPC
Soft CPC

TfC Time for change CPC

Segments Uncertain

Soft anti-CPC

Hostile

CPC

Liberal

Party ID NDP
BQ

Unaligned

Green/Other

H A lot more favourable
B Somewhat less favourable

%% 28% 9%
4%  15% 36%

24% 32%

29%
13% 22%
15% 24%

B% 10% 29%
8% pA
35%

6% 11%
7% 22%
6% 27%

B Somewhat more favourable
B A lot less favourable

35%

56%
19% PASY
22% 8% 14%
12% 3% 21%
35% 17% 12% 29
36% 14% 10%

47%
17% 14%
28% 9% 29
33%
20% 4%
15% 12% 19

B Made no difference

= Don't Know
e®’’" ..
.o' .;'....o'
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[QC ONLY] RSH about BQ: 2-in-10 have RSH about Duceppé
and BQ; those that have heard feel more favourable

Have you read, seen or heard anything
about Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc
Quebecois in the last few days?

66%
60%

2%

35%
29%

21%

m Wave 2
(Aug '15)

Wave 3
(Sep '15)

Wave 4
(Sep '15)

11%13%13%

Yes No

Don't Know

Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot
more favourable, somewhat more favourable,
somewhat less favourable or a lot less favourable
towards Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc Quebecois, or
did it make no difference?

A lot more favourable

Somewhat more
favourable

Made no difference

Somewhat less
favourable

A lot less favourable

Don't Know

® Wave 2 (Aug '15)

KV
14%
16%

- 18%
11%
19%

3%

W 8%

1%
3%
N 17%
14%
2%
1 3%

2%

3%

Wave 4 (Sep '15)

59
39%

—

More favourable:

W2:35%
W3: 25%
W4: 35%

Less favourable:

W2: 25%
W3: 14%
W4: 24%

Wave 3 (Sep '15)



RSH for BQ: Most specific mentions are Nigab/veiling

issue

Q And what did you read, see, or hear about Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc Quebecois?

[N=95, QC ONLY]

Against Nigab/Veiling, promotion of women's rights

Lost momentum, lack of interest/doubt in winning
outdated

Quebec focused, pro-quebec/separation
Positive personal commentary on Duceppe
Position on Refugees

Spoke on balancing budget

On the campaign trail

Negative statements on Duceppe
Newspaper on Duceppe/Bloc
Perspective on Qil lines

Debate discussion

Seenon TV

Other

Don't Know

Note: “Refused" (3%) not shown.

30%

(ol ..
°® d °
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RSH impact for BQ: Niqgab issue plays favourably for BQ

And what did you read, see, or hear about Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc Quebecois? BY Did what you read, see
or hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat less favourable or a lot
less favourable towards Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc Quebecois, or did it make no difference?

Against Nigab/Veiling, promotion of women's rights (N=28) 29%

54%

Lost momentum, lack of interest/doubt in winning outdated

o 25% 8%

M Less favourable ™ More favourable o

Note: Only codes with N>=10 are included in this analysis INNOVATIVE
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RSH impact for Bloc: BQ-identifiers, “Yes” on sovereignty ~
voters much more favourable towards Duceppe and Bloc

Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat
less favourable or a lot less favourable towards Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc Quebecois, or did it make no
difference? (QUEBEC ONLY; RSH DUCEPPE ONLY; n=100 weighted)

CPC 11% 11% 39% 11% PAY

NI 1I 5% | 10% 40%
Party ID NDP

13% 13% 25%

BQ 37% 5% 5%

Unaligned 24% 20% 4%

Green/Other 30% 10%

Vote on Yes 33% 3%6%
Sovereignty O 8% 15% 30%
%
Referendum Don't know 27% 18% 9%
M A lot more favourable B Somewhat more favourable B Made no difference
B Somewhat less favourable M A lot less favourable = Don't Know
ove (]
.o'. k . o®
*Question wording: “If a referendum were held today based on the same question that was asked during the last referendum in T NNO V Z\.T IVE

1995, i.e. sovereignty combined with a partnership offer for the rest of Canada, would you vote YES or would you vote NO ?” RESEARCH GROUP
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Debate attention: 43% have heard anything about debate,
less than half of those watched all or part of it

Did you happen to watch the debate

Have you read, seen, or heard anything about

the federal leader's debate that was held on yourself?
Wednesday, August 5!"/Thursday, September
17th?
54% B Wave 2 (Aug Wave 2 (Aug
0 | '15)
43% a8% 1) 58%
39% B Wave 4 (Sep 50% 50% Wave 4 (Sep
'15) 42% 15)
0% 0%
Yes No Don't Know Yes No Don't Know
Did you watch all of the debate or just some of it?
48%
o'..“:"' .o...
All Most Some o
INNOVATIVE

B Wave 2 (Aug '15) ™ Wave 4 (Sep '15) RESEARCH GROUP
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Debate attention: less than 1-in-10 watched entire debate

Debate watching segmentation: Wave 2

Watched
entire debate
9%

Watched

some/most of

debate
10%

Heard about
it, watched
none
19%

Heard
nothing about
debate
61%

Debate watching segmentation: Wave 4

Watched

some/most of

debate
10%

Heard about
it, watched
none
25%

Watched
entire debate
8%

Heard
nothing about
debate
57%

INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
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Debate winner: Trudeau appears to have won the most
recent debate

e In your opinion which leader did the best in that debate?

30% 30%

Stephen Harper Justin Trudeau Thomas All did equally No one Don't Know
Mulcair well
B Wave 2 (Aug '15) B Wave 4 (Sep '15) o
Note: Wave 2 includes Elizabeth May. Ot

Recalculated to not include May for tracking. I I:lEIS\IEI[x]R\CIHAG.II;l!UVPE



Trudeau outperformed expectations again, Harper slightly *
underwhelmed but most said it was as they expected

@ For each leader, did they perform better than you expected, less well than you expected, or about as you
expected the leader’s debate?

Stephen Harper (W4) 16% 2%

Stephen Harper (W2) 19% 1%

Justin Trudeau (W4) 21% 2%

Justin Trudeau (W2) 15% 1%

Thomas Mulcair (W4) 18% 2%

Thomas Mulcair (W2) 20% 56% 22% 2%

B Better than expected m About as expected B Less well than expected ® Don't know



Harper beat expectations among his second choice voters; ”
much more than Trudeau or Mulcair

For each leader, did they perform better than you expected, less well than you expected, or about as you
expected the leader’s debate?

. Second Would never
Decided .
Choice vote

19%

13%

Mulcair Same 60% 59% 62% 68% 59%

4% 7% 19% 19% 32%

*®s, ..
o ; °

L] o

) K o®
‘e0®

Note: Voter pools are specific to each party (e.g. decided Conservative voters, Decided Liberal voters, etc.). Those who don’t

®
know if a leader surpassed their expectations are not shown. INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH GROUP



